

## PRESS RELEASE

Contact: Greg Giordano (727-847-8179)

Date: April 28, 2025

## Tax Collector Mike Fasano's Offices Feature

"Hope for the Children" as May's Charity of the Month

**Tax Collector Mike Fasano's** five offices will feature **Hope for the Children** as the charitable organization for the month of May 2025. **Hope for the Children** is a year-round program that offers no-cost after-school and summer activities for children from 11-18 years of age. Foster children, at-risk youth and the under-privileged are the kids the program primarily serves.

"Your donation will help us continue to provide FREE year-round programs and create a safe place where our youth can find support and stability, transforming their lives forever," remarks **Dr. Sheila Capallo**, **Founder & CEO of Hope for the Children**. "The program is built so that the children can learn in a positive environment, become leaders and participate with their peers in many types of group activities."

"Children who need care, compassion and emotional support can receive these and other important services at **Hope for the Children**," remarks **Tax Collector Mike Fasano.** "The kids who are part of this very successful program receive these services and more in a safe environment. Your donation to this month's charity will help **Hope for the Children** provide these needed services to more kids who face hardships every day."

For more information about **Hope for the Children** please contact **Dr. Sheila Capallo** via the website - <u>https://www.hftcm.org/</u> For more information about the promotional and charitable giving programs at the tax collector's office please contact **Assistant Tax Collector Greg Giordano** at 727-847-8179 or visit <u>www.pascotaxes.com</u> Donations may be made online at <u>https://www.govhub.com/fl-pasco/tc-gives/donate</u>. Donations may also be mailed to: Pasco County Tax Collector's Office, P.O. Box 276, Dade City FL 33526-0276.

###